Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Citizenship of the Assignee from Delaware to Kentucky previously recorded on Reel 003868 Frame 0574. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL MULTIPLEX, INC.	
Street Address:	4850 T-REX AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78553208	ВАМВОО
Serial Number:	78685728	WOUNDNET
Registration Number:	2913806	WOUNDPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900119248

Fax Number: (404)602-8862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4040

Email: lkimsey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Hanson

600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58359.000010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0234

Ī	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Hanson
Signature:	/Eric J. Hanson/
Date:	10/24/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=corrective_assg#page1.tif source=corrective_assg#page2.tif source=corrective_assg#page3.tif source=corrective_assg#page4.tif source=corrective_assg#page5.tif source=corrective_assg#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/10/2008 900118193

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL MULTIPLEX, INC.
Street Address:	4850 T-REX AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78553208	вамвоо	
Serial Number:	78685728	WOUNDNET	
Registration Number:	2913806	WOUNDPATH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-888-4040

Email:

lkimsey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name:

Eric J. Hanson

Address Line 1:

600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

58359.000010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eric J. Hanson

TRADEMARK

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 10/10/2008 4:06:23 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/15 * DNIS:48862 * CSID:USPTO * DURAT

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Smith & Nephew, Inc. to Medical Multiplex, Inc.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered this 2877+ day of July,

2008, by and between Smith & Nephew, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11775

Starkey Road, Largo, Florida 33779 ("Assignor") and Medical Multiplex, Inc ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July ____, 2008 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefits of the Trademarks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar foreign governmental agency. The parties acknowledge and agree that their respective rights and remedies arising out of or relating to this Assignment of Trademark are set forth exclusively in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver to, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered to, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, limited powers of attorney and assurances that may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the better selling, assigning, transferring, conveying and delivering to Assignee, its successors or assigns, any or all of the Trademarks and clear of all liens, security interests, mortgages, encumbrances and restrictions of every

Confidential Page 29 SNI APA WoundPath (final 072808).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0237 kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.

By Dauch W Hoffman Name: DAVID HOFFMAN

Title: SUP, BUSINESS DEVELOPHENT

THE STATE OF MA

COUNTY OF ESSEX 8

On this 38 m day of AUGUST, 2008, before me appeared DOVICU HOFFWINT he person who signed this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation as MINGREPHEWING of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Karnyo M. Welawy

My Commission Expires:

1106, PI . VQA

Confidential

Page 30

SNI APA WoundPath (final 072808).doc



SCHEDULE A

17			the state of the s	
Trademark	Country	Number	Registration Number	Current Status
ВАМВОО	European Union	2753671	2753671	Registration
вамвоо	Australia	937542	937542	Registration
ВАМВОО	United States	78/553208		Filing
WOUNDNET	United States	78/685728		Filing
WOUNDNET	China	5852481		Filing
WOUNDPATH	Australia	922974	922974	Registration
WOUNDPATH	Japan	2002- 069527	4686950	Registration
WOUNDPATH	European Union	2803161	2803161	Registration
WOUNDPATH	United States	78/152654	2913806	Registration

Confidentia

RECORDED: 10/24/2008

Page 3

CNI APA Wound Path (Small 072000) do-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0239